



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1196 OF 2023

Sadhana Dharmraj Vishwekar ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr. ... RESPONDENTS

.....
Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for respondent – State

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2024

ORDER:

None present for the appellant/ victim. Learned
A.P.P. for the respondent No.1/ State is present. Stand over to
2nd July 2024.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-