



{1}

902-apeal-1196-2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1196 OF 2023

Sadhana Dharmraj Vishwekar

....Appellant

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....Respondents

.....

Mrs. Manjiri Kulkarni, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. D.J. Patil, APP for Respondents-State

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 24th September, 2024.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No. 1.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]