



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1196 OF 2023

Sadhana Dharmraj Vishwekar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....
Mr. Akash M. Jaju, Advocate h/f Mr. M.P. Tripathi, Advocate for
Respondents No.2 and 3

.....
[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]

DATE : 24th SEPTEMBER, 2024

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate Mr. Akash M. Jaju, Advocate h/f Mr. M.P. Tripathi, states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 and seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 08.10.2024.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE