



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

950 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1196 OF 2023

SADHANA DHARMRAJ VISHWEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ramrao G. Nirmal.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. R. D. Raut.

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 : Mr. Manish P. Tripathi.

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 15th January, 2025.

P.C.:

. List the appeal on 29th January, 2025 at 02:30 pm for final hearing.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

nga