

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

948 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1196 OF 2023

**SADHANA DHARMRAJ VISHWEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. R.G. Nirmal, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. R.D. Raut, A.P.P. for respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Akash Jaju, Advocate holding for Mr. Manish Tripathi,
Advocate for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 12 FEBRUARY 2025.

ORDER:-

. At the request of learned Counsel holding for learned
Counsel Mr. Nirmal, stand over to 17.03.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)