



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

15 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1196 OF 2023

**SADHANA DHARMRAJ VISHWEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

....

Ms S. S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for the Appellant
Ms Saie S. Joshi, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Ms Tina M. Tripathi h/f Mr. M. P. Tripathi, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATE : April 15, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Ms Tina Tripathi, the learned counsel undertakes to work out the matter.
2. Stand over to 22.04.2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE J.]

SMS